| M19000  | 005064                    |  |  |
|---|---------------------------|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)   | 900327219889              |  |  |
| (Address)<br>(City/State/Zip/Phone #)   |                           |  |  |
| (Business Entity Name)<br>(Document Number)                                     | 04/04/1901008022 ★★130.00 |  |  |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | 2010 15.7 2.2             |  |  |
| Office Use Only   |                           |  |  |
| Unice Use Only  | B KINSEY<br>May 22 2019   |  |  |



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 15, 2019

~.

DANIEL MARKS PO BOX 34 RICHMONDVILLE, NY 12149

SUBJECT: DAN MARKS POWER LLC Ref. Number: W19000035587

۰.

We have received your document for DAN MARKS POWER LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name listed in number one of the application must be identical to the name listed in the certificate of existence.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Brooke N Kinsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 119A00009829

ċ.



Division of Corporations

April 8, 2019

DANIEL MARKS PO BOX 34 RICHMONDVILLE, NY 12149

SUBJECT: DAN MARKS POWER LLC Ref. Number: W19000035587

We have received your document for DAN MARKS POWER LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Brooke N Kinsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 719A00007020

RECEIVED MAY 1 3 2019

## COVER LETTER

## IO:**Registration Section** Division of Corporations

apan Marks Priver, LLC SUBJECT:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:



For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Name of Contact Person at 518 466-6227 Name of Contact Person Area Code Davtime Telephone Number STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section Clifton Building P.O. Box 6327 2661 Executive Cemer Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ☑ \$130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & SI 60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate 🔄 \$125.00 Filing Fee of Status & Certified Copy Certificate of Status Certified Copy 11. d. 7. 16 8

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 8/5/402, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREKSY. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STOTE OF FLORIDA

These Marks Process LLC th name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of manaching business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Linuted Liability Company," "LLU," or "LIC") 3. <u>47. 27 C4644</u> N.C. C. H.C.K.K. (Date first enabled business in Florida, if prior to registration 1 (See section: 605 (984)), 605 0905, F.S. to datermine penalty liability.) 6. Po Bak 34 145 Scenic View LN (Survey Valuess of Principal Office) Richmondville NU 12149 Richmond V. 1/2 NU 12149 111 - 67 AVR BUR 7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Daniel A Marks Jr Name: 14240 Marchant Swergylliay Office Address: Shady Hills FL 34610, Florida\_

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

-Registered agent's signatures

| ŝ | For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or pe | rsons authorized to |
|---|--|---------------------|
|   | anage [up to six (6) total]:   |                     |

| Title or Capacity; | Name and Address:           | Title or Capacity: |          | Name and Address:                      |
|--------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|----------|--|
| DManager           | Name: The and Frid Arths Tr | 🗍 Manager          | Name:    |  |
| Mumber             | Address: TS Bay 34          | 🗌 Member           | Address: |  |
| []]Authorized      | Sichara the Nil 12149       | Authorized         |          |  |
| Person             | ·····                       | Person             |          |  |
| _]Other            | Other                       | Other              |          | Other                                  |
| Manager            | Name:                       | 🗌 Manager          | Name:    |  |
|                    | Address:                    | []] Member         | Address: |  |
| Authorized         |                             | Authorized         |          |  |
| Person             |                             | Person             |          | ······································ |
|                    | Other                       | Other              |          | Other                                  |
| Manager            | Name:                       | 🗍 Manager          | Name:    |  |
| Member             | Address:                    | Member             | Address: | ·                                      |
| Authorized         |                             | Authorized         |          | <u> </u>                               |
| Person             |                             | Person             |          |  |
| []Üther            |                             | Other              |          | <br>[]Ouner                            |

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

E AM A #

Typed or privide units of signer

## State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that DAN MARKS POWER, LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 12/30/2014, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.



a 25 4

WITNESS my hand and the official scal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 06th day of May - two thousand and nineteen.

Who may Clark

Whitney Clark Deputy Secretary of State

201905070268 150